
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3441 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.3.2018) 

FUNDS FOR DAVP AND NFDC              

3441. SHRI RAVI PRAKASH VERMA: 

          SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR: 

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of total fund allocated/spent for documentary and corporate films by 

Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity (DAVP) and National Film Development 

Corporation (NFDC) during 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18, till date;  

(b) the details of total amount spent on making of documentary and corporate films by 

private organizations through DAVP and NFDC during 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18, 

till date; and  

(c) the details of amount spent on making of above films by Doordarshan during 2015-

16, 2016-17 and 2017-18, till date? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & 

BROADCASTING {COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)} 

(a) & (b) There is no specific allocation to Directorate of Advertising and Visual 

Publicity (DAVP) and National Film Development Corporation (NFDC) for making of 

documentaries/corporate films and these are made on the requirements of client 

Ministries/Departments. The amount spent by DAVP and NFDC on the production of 

documentary films through empanelled private agencies from 2015-16 onwards is as 

under:  

 (Fig. in Rs. in Lakh) 

 

Financial 

Year 

Amount 

spent 

by DAVP 

Amount 

spent 

by NFDC 

2015-16 Rs.76.74 Nil 

2016-17 Rs.42.61 Nil 

2017-18  

(till date) 

Rs.58.54 273 

 

 (c)      The amount spent by Doordarshan on making of documentaries and corporate 

films from 2015-16 onwards  is nil. 

******** 



 


